

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 9/6/2022 Effective Date: 9/6/2022

Reference No.: CR-105-2022 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): County Executive

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Harrison, Taveras, Medlock, Glaros, Ivey, Dernoga, Turner and Franklin

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING STATE OF MARYLAND SUSTAINABLE

COMMUNITY DESIGNATION for the purpose of approving the designation of a portion of Prince George's County as a Sustainable Community by the Maryland

Department of Housing and Community Development ("DHCD").

Drafter: Jose C. Sousa, Assistant Deputy Chief Administrative Officer, Economic

Development

Resource Personnel: Jose C. Sousa, Assistant Deputy Chief Administrative Officer, Economic

Development

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
09/06/2022	County Council	introduced	
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Hawkins, Harrison, Taveras,		

This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Hawkins, Harrison, Taveras,

Medlock, Glaros, Ivey, Dernoga, Turner and Franklin.

09/06/2022 County Council rules suspended

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Turner, that rules be suspended for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Hawkins, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Taveras, Turner,

Burroughs and Medlock

Absent: 1 Streeter

09/06/2022 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 10 Hawkins, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Taveras, Turner,

Burroughs and Medlock

Absent: 1 Streeter

09/15/2022 County Executive signed

Action Text:

This Resolution was signed

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This change is necessary so that the Redevelopment Authority of Prince George's County can submit an application to the Maryland DHCD to expand the boundaries. RDA is applying for NED funds in this current round and the area needs to be in the sustainable community to qualify.

Document(s): R2022105, CR-105-2022 Attachment A, CR-105-2022 Attachment B, CR-105-2022 Attachment C, CR-105-2022 ATTACHM